

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007751 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3407
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 SPOKANE CO LINE
 TO LOON LAKE - PAVING
 09Z019
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(088)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		185,600.00	-35.13 %	120,400.00	127,650.00	-31.22 %	180,000.00	-3.02 %
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 412.5000	L.F.	6.0000	2,475.00	-22.50 %	4.6500 1,918.13	3.2000 1,320.00	-46.67 % -1,155.00	5.0000 2,062.50	-16.67 % -412.50
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 6.0000	EACH	150.0000	900.00	990.00 %	1,635.0000 9,810.00	200.0000 1,200.00	33.33 % 300.00	200.0000 1,200.00	33.33 % 300.00
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST 258.0000	EACH	4.0000	1,032.00	-10.00 %	3.6000 928.80	3.5000 903.00	-12.50 % -129.00	3.5000 903.00	-12.50 % -129.00
5	REMOVING RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 512.0000	EACH	3.0000	1,536.00	3.33 %	3.1000 1,587.20	3.0000 1,536.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.2500 1,664.00	8.33 % 128.00
GRADING										
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION GRINDINGS 30.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	1,500.00	-45.00 %	27.5000 825.00	75.0000 2,250.00	50.00 % 750.00	70.0000 2,100.00	40.00 % 600.00
7	SLOPE FINISHING 13.4000	MI.	2,000.0000	26,800.00	7.50 %	2,150.0000 28,810.00	1,500.0000 20,100.00	-25.00 % -6,700.00	1,500.0000 20,100.00	-25.00 % -6,700.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.		16,063.00	0.00 %	16,063.00	16,063.00	0.00 %	16,063.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007751 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3407
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 SPOKANE CO LINE
 TO LOON LAKE - PAVING
 09Z019
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(088)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 16.0000	TON	400.0000 6,400.00	635.0000 10,160.00	58.75 % 3,760.00	685.0000 10,960.00	71.25 % 4,560.00	710.0000 11,360.00	77.50 % 4,960.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
10	CRACK SEALING 2100.0000	L.F.	0.6000 1,260.00	2.0500 4,305.00	241.67 % 3,045.00	1.2000 2,520.00	100.00 % 1,260.00	2.1500 4,515.00	258.33 % 3,255.00	
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 119700.0000	S.Y.	1.7500 209,475.00	0.7800 93,366.00	-55.43 % -116,109.00	0.9000 107,730.00	-48.57 % -101,745.00	1.2500 149,625.00	-28.57 % -59,850.00	
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 1080.0000	TON	89.0000 96,120.00	72.0000 77,760.00	-19.10 % -18,360.00	64.0000 69,120.00	-28.09 % -27,000.00	75.0000 81,000.00	-15.73 % -15,120.00	
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 16100.0000	TON	64.0000 1,030,400.00	55.5000 893,550.00	-13.28 % -136,850.00	60.0000 966,000.00	-6.25 % -64,400.00	67.0000 1,078,700.00	4.69 % 48,300.00	
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		31,300.00	31,300.00	0.00 %	31,300.00	0.00 %	31,300.00	0.00 %	
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		20,900.00	20,900.00	0.00 %	20,900.00	0.00 %	20,900.00	0.00 %	
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		17,900.00	17,900.00	0.00 %	17,900.00	0.00 %	17,900.00	0.00 %	
17	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
18	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007751 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3407
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 SPOKANE CO LINE
 TO LOON LAKE - PAVING
 09Z019
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(088)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
20	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
21	ESC LEAD									
	7.0000	DAY	300.0000	1,035.0000	245.00 %	135.0000	-55.00 %	260.0000	-13.33 %	
			2,100.00	7,245.00	5,145.00	945.00	-1,155.00	1,820.00	-280.00	
22	INLET PROTECTION									
	14.0000	EACH	75.0000	258.0000	244.00 %	76.0000	1.33 %	100.0000	33.33 %	
			1,050.00	3,612.00	2,562.00	1,064.00	14.00	1,400.00	350.00	
23	SILT FENCE									
	150.0000	L.F.	5.5000	8.2500	50.00 %	6.2000	12.73 %	6.5000	18.18 %	
			825.00	1,237.50	412.50	930.00	105.00	975.00	150.00	
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST									
	36.0000	EACH	59.0000	77.5000	31.36 %	81.0000	37.29 %	36.0000	-38.98 %	
			2,124.00	2,790.00	666.00	2,916.00	792.00	1,296.00	-828.00	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK									
	76.0000	EACH	7.0000	10.3500	47.86 %	15.0000	114.29 %	11.0000	57.14 %	
			532.00	786.60	254.60	1,140.00	608.00	836.00	304.00	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	125.0000	L.F.	29.0000	28.9500	-0.17 %	20.0000	-31.03 %	22.0000	-24.14 %	
			3,625.00	3,618.75	-6.25	2,500.00	-1,125.00	2,750.00	-875.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007751 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3407
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 SPOKANE CO LINE
 TO LOON LAKE - PAVING
 09Z019
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(088)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2009
 ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 99212-0928
 COLVILLE WA 991149652 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91:
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	6.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	3.25 %	1,900.0000	-5.00 %	1,850.0000	-7.50 %	
			12,000.00	390.00	11,400.00	-600.00	11,100.00	-900.00	
29	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	5525.0000 L.F.		5.5000	-71.82 %	2.7000	-50.91 %	4.0000	-27.27 %	
			30,387.50	-21,823.75	14,917.50	-15,470.00	22,100.00	-8,287.50	
30	GUARDRAIL GRADING								
	3299.0000 L.F.		3.0000	245.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	
			9,897.00	24,247.65	9,897.00	0.00	8,247.50	-1,649.50	
31	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	360.0000 EACH		25.0000	17.80 %	29.0000	16.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	
			9,000.00	1,602.00	10,440.00	1,440.00	10,800.00	1,800.00	
32	PAINT LINE								
	133000.0000 L.F.		0.1000	60.00 %	0.1200	20.00 %	0.1200	20.00 %	
			13,300.00	7,980.00	15,960.00	2,660.00	15,960.00	2,660.00	
33	PAINTED WIDE LINE								
	634.0000 L.F.		0.7500	-24.00 %	0.5000	-33.33 %	0.5000	-33.33 %	
			475.50	-114.12	317.00	-158.50	317.00	-158.50	
34	PAINTED STOP LINE								
	271.0000 L.F.		4.5000	-31.11 %	4.0000	-11.11 %	4.0000	-11.11 %	
			1,219.50	840.10	1,084.00	-135.50	1,084.00	-135.50	
35	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW								
	10.0000 EACH		40.0000	29.13 %	42.0000	5.00 %	42.0000	5.00 %	
			400.00	516.50	420.00	20.00	420.00	20.00	
36	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING								
	40.0000 EACH		23.0000	-23.70 %	16.8500	-26.74 %	16.5000	-28.26 %	
			920.00	702.00	674.00	-246.00	660.00	-260.00	
37	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP								
	6.6900 MI.		1,000.0000	55.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	950.0000	-5.00 %	
			6,690.00	3,679.50	6,021.00	-669.00	6,355.50	-334.50	
38	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	5.1200 HUND		1,200.0000	-26.83 %	875.0000	-27.08 %	950.0000	-20.83 %	
			6,144.00	4,495.36	4,480.00	-1,664.00	4,864.00	-1,280.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007751 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3407
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 SPOKANE CO LINE
 TO LOON LAKE - PAVING
 09Z019
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(088)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2009
 ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 99212-0928
 COLVILLE WA 991149652 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91:
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
39	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	87000.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.2600	160.00 %	0.1000	0.00 %	0.1400	40.00 %	
			8,700.00	22,620.00	13,920.00	8,700.00	0.00	12,180.00	3,480.00	
40	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-22.42 %		-17.29 %		-17.56 %	
			55,800.00	43,290.00	-12,510.00	46,150.00	-9,650.00	46,000.00	-9,800.00	
41	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1									
		L.S.			25.00 %		-1.00 %		30.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,250.00	250.00	990.00	-10.00	1,300.00	300.00	
42	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2									
		L.S.			-16.07 %		-38.57 %		-10.71 %	
			28,000.00	23,500.00	-4,500.00	17,200.00	-10,800.00	25,000.00	-3,000.00	
43	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 3									
		L.S.			125.00 %		-2.00 %		140.00 %	
			5,000.00	11,250.00	6,250.00	4,900.00	-100.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	
44	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 4									
		L.S.			-33.93 %		-14.29 %		-32.14 %	
			14,000.00	9,250.00	-4,750.00	12,000.00	-2,000.00	9,500.00	-4,500.00	
45	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	120.0000	HR	5.0000	5.1500	3.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.4000	8.00 %	
			600.00	618.00	18.00	600.00	0.00	648.00	48.00	
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,530.0000	-15.67 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	2,675.0000	-10.83 %	
			6,000.00	5,060.00	-940.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	5,350.00	-650.00	
47	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	600.0000	HR	5.0000	0.5200	-89.60 %	0.5000	-90.00 %	0.5500	-89.00 %	
			3,000.00	312.00	-2,688.00	300.00	-2,700.00	330.00	-2,670.00	
48	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-55.26 %		-11.40 %		-56.14 %	
			114,000.00	51,000.00	-63,000.00	101,000.00	-13,000.00	50,000.00	-64,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007751 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3407
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 SPOKANE CO LINE
 TO LOON LAKE - PAVING
 09Z019
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(088)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	1143.0000	S.F.	12.0000	29.17 %	15.5000	9.5000	-20.83 %	20.0000	66.67 %
			13,716.00	4,000.50	17,716.50	10,858.50	-2,857.50	22,860.00	9,144.00
OTHER ITEMS									
50	ROADSIDE CLEANUP			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
		EST.	15,800.00		15,800.00	15,800.00		15,800.00	
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
		EST.	5.00		5.00	5.00		5.00	
52	MINOR CHANGE			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
		CALC	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
53	SPCC PLAN			-10.00 %			-50.00 %		-50.00 %
		L.S.	1,000.00	-100.00	900.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00
54	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
		CALC	3,000.00		3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,036,967.50	-17.74 %	\$1,675,705.72	\$1,726,557.00	-15.24 %	\$1,931,846.50	-5.16 %
BASE TOTAL			\$2,036,967.50	-17.74 %	\$1,675,705.72	\$1,726,557.00	-15.24 %	\$1,931,846.50	-5.16 %